

To be argued by W. Andrew McCullough
Time Requested: 20 minutes

STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION

SUPREME COURT
THIRD DEPARTMENT

In the Matter of

677 NEW LOUDON CORPORATION, D/B/A/
NITE MOVES,

Index No. 509464

Petitioners,

-against-

STATE OF NEW YORK TAX APPEALS
TRIBUNAL; and JAMIE WOODWARD,
*in his official capacity as Commissioner of the
New York State Department of
Taxation and Finance,*

Respondents .

PETITIONER'S BRIEF

W. Andrew McCullough
Attorney for Petitioner
6885 South State St. Suite 200
Midvale, UT 84047
801-565-0894
Facsimile: 801-565-1099
New York State Bar ID Number 2060721

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT 24

POINT I PETITIONER IS EXEMPT FROM SALES TAX ON ITS ADMISSION CHARGES AND PRIVATE DANCE PERFORMANCES, AS AN ADMISSION TO A THEATER FEATURING CHOREOGRAPHED DANCE PERFORMANCES 24

POINT II PETITIONER’S ESTABLISHMENT IS EXEMPT FROM SALES TAX ON ITS ADMISSIONS AND PRIVATE DANCES AS A CABARET OF SIMILAR VENUE WHERE THE SALES OF REFRESHMENTS (DRINKS) ARE MERELY INCIDENTAL TO THE PERFORMANCE.. 37

POINT III PETITIONER IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE DRINK TAX LEVIED UNDER TAX LAW § 1105(D)(1) 45

POINT IV NUDE DANCING IS PROTECTED EXPRESSION, AND NOT SUBJECT TO A DISCRIMINATORY TAX. 50

CONCLUSION 57

ORAL ARGUMENT STATEMENT 59

MAILING CERTIFICATE 60

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASE AUTHORITY

<u>1605 Book Center v. Tax Appeals Tribunal</u> , 83 N.Y.2d 240, 609 N.Y.S.2n 144, Cert. Denied 513 U.S. 811 (N.Y. 1994)	14, 28, 30, 32, 34, 35, 36, 48
<u>Alameda Books v. City of Los Angeles</u> , 2008 U.S. Dist. Lexis 108860 (C.D.Cal. Case No. CV-95-07771; July 16, 2008)	41
<u>Arkansas Writers’ Project, Inc. v. Ragland</u> , 481 U.S. 221 (1987)	55, 56
<u>Astoria Gas Turbine Power, LLC v. Tax Commission of City of New York</u> , 788 N.Y.S.2d 417 (N.Y. App. Div. 2005)	46
<u>Barnes v. Glen theatre, Inc.</u> , 501 U.S. 560 (1991)	52
<u>Bellanca v. New York State Liquor Authority</u> , 429 N.E.2d 765; 54 N.Y.2d 228 (NY 1981)	56, 57
<u>City of Erie v. Pap’s A.M.</u> , 529 U.S. 277 (2000)	52
<u>Combs v. Texas Entertainment Association</u> , 287 S.W.2d 852 (Tex.Ct.App. 2009)	56
<u>Dance Town v. United States</u> , 319 F.Supp. (S.D. Tex. 1970)	40
<u>Doran v. Salem Inn, Inc.</u> , 422 U.S. 922 (1975)	51, 52
<u>In the Matter of CS Integrated v. Tax Appeals Trib. Of State of N.Y.</u> , 19 A.D.3d 886 (N.Y. App. Div. 2005)	25
<u>In the Matter of the Petition of 1605 Book Center, Inc.</u> , 1991 WL 155241 (N.Y.Tax.App.Trib. 1991)	29
<u>In the Matter of Edward Yager and Patrick McKeon d/b/a California Brew Haus</u> , Tax Appeals Tribunal, March 23, 1989, File No. 802980	48, 49

<u>In the Matter of Fourth Day Enterprises, Inc.</u> , NYS Tax Tribunal, October 27, 1988	50
<u>In the Matter of General Electric Company</u> , NYS Tax Tribunal, March 5, 1992	50
<u>In the Matter of the Petition of Zodiac Lounge and Restaurant</u> , 1999 WL 825611 (N.Y.Div.Tax.App. October 7, 1999)	14, 34, 35, 40
<u>In the Matter of Transervice Lease Corp. V. Tax Appeals Trib. Of State of N.Y.</u> , 214 A.D.2d 775 (N.Y. App. Div. 1995)	25
<u>In the Matter of Upstate Farms Co-op v. Tax Appeals Trib. Of State of N.Y.</u> , 290 A.D.2d 896 (N.Y. App. Div. 2002)	26
<u>Los Angeles v. Alameda Books, Inc.</u> , 535 U.S. 425, 445 (2002)	55
<u>Marks v. United States</u> , 430 U.S. 188 (1977)	56
<u>McCulloch v. Maryland</u> , 17 U.S. (4 Wheat) 316, 427 (1819)	55
<u>Minneapolis Star v. Minnesota Comm’r of Rev.</u> , 460 U.S. 575 (1983)	55
<u>Nakatomi Investments, Inc. v. City of Schenectady</u> , 949 F.Supp. 988 (N.D.N.Y.) 1997	53
<u>Peek-A-Boo Lounge of Bradenton v. Manatee County</u> , 337 F.3d 1251 (11 th Cir. 2003)	53
<u>People ex rel. Arcadia v. Cloud Books</u> , 510 N.Y.S.2d 884 (N.Y. 1986)	57
<u>Rubin v. Tax Appeals Trib. Of State of N.Y.</u> , 29 AD3d, 1089, (N.Y. App. Div. 2006)	25
<u>Ross v. Hayes</u> , 337 F.2d 690 (5 th Cir. 1964)	39

<u>Schad v. Mount Ephraim</u> , 452 U.S. 61 (1981)	52
<u>Schultz v. City of Cumberland</u> , 228 F.3d 831 (7 th Cir. 2000)	52, 53
<u>United States v. O’Brien</u> , 391 U.S. 367 (1968)	51

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS CITED

U.S. Constitution, Amendment I	52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57
U.S. Constitution, Amendment XIV	47
New York State Constitution Art. I, § 6	46
New York State Constitution Art. I, § 8	4, 54
New York State Constitution Art. I, § 11	54

STATUTES CITED

New York Tax Law § 1101(d)	27, 43
New York Tax Law § 1105(d)	4, 45, 46, 47, 48, 57
New York Tax Law § 1105(f)	3, 4, 46, 47
New York Tax Law § 1101(d)(5)	3, 28
New York Tax Law § 1101(d)(12)	1, 3, 37
New York Tax Law § 1105(d)(i)	2, 3, 45, 46, 47, 58
New York Tax Law § 1105(f)(1)	<i>passim</i>
New York Tax Law § 1105(f)(3)	1, 2, 3, 37, 38, 42, 44, 49, 57, 58

New York Tax Law § 1123 44
New York Tax Law § 1132 (c) 27
New York CPLR § 7803 24

RULES AND REGULATIONS

New York Codes, Rules and Regulations, (NYCRR) Title 20, Chapter IV, Subchapter
A, Part 527 27, 33
